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‘Learning Together Across the World’ 
 

February 2024 
Dear Parent/Carer,  
 

At Hendon School we are committed to working with our parents/carers to ensure the best outcomes for all 
students. Communication is key to a successful partnership, and I would like to take this opportunity to remind 
you who you should contact regarding any concerns, issues, or information that you think the school should 
know.  
 

People to contact: 
 
For general queries, concerns or to share information your child’s form tutor should be the first point of 
contact. They meet every morning with your child(ren). As they are teachers it is often easier to contact them 
via email.   
 
If you need to escalate the pastoral issue, then please contact your child’s Head of Year. 
 

Subject queries email the relevant Head of Faculty.  
 

English – Mr Dunham – dunhamc@hendonschool.co.uk 
Maths – Mr Roman – romane@hendonschool.co.uk 
Science – Mr Aylward – aylwards@hendonschool.co.uk 
Humanities – Mr Meldrum – meldruma@hendonschool.co.uk 
Languages –  
Business/Computing – Ms Poh – pohe@hendonschool.co.uk 
Performing Arts –  
Design and Technology – Ms Gavartin – gavartin@hendonschool.co.uk 
PE – Ms Downing – downingk@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Absences – please report by 8.30am on each day of absence by either ringing 0208 202 9004 extension 
288 or email attendence@hendonschool.co.uk .  
 
Free School Meals – Mrs Shah medical@hendonschool.co.uk or extension 246 
 
Lost property – please ask your child to go to Medical to find the lost item. 
 
Medical – Mrs Shah, medical@hendonschool.co.uk or extension 246 
 
Student support and safeguarding – ring main reception and they will put you through to the most 
appropriate person.  
 
SENDCo – email Mr Pitsialis, PitsialisS@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
If the issue is urgent then please speak to the receptionist who will be able to direct the phone-call 
appropriately.  
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Form tutor contacts  
 

7.1 Ian Sanz 
Hurst 

SanzHurstI@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

7.5 Komal Patel & 
Selmah Al-
Ahmade 

patelk@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
AlAhmadeS@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

7.2 Darshna 
Trevedi 

trivedid@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

7.6 Chuong Hoang LeHongC@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

7.3 Ladan 
Samaroon 

samaroonl@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

7.7 Elizabeth 
Marinho 

marinhoe@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

7.4 Alyza 
Tabor 

tabora@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

7.8 Yonnis 
Mohamud 

mohamudy@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Head of Year  
Mr Dickie 

dickiem@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

 
 

8.1 Riyaz 
Gadatara  
&  
Pauline 
Bokhari 

riyazg@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
BokhariP@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 

8.5 Dawn 
Hollingsworth 
&  
Nadee 
Madalagama 

hollingworth@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
MadalagamaN@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

8.2 Khadijah 
Ubwa 

ubwak@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

8.6 Dylan Read readd@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

8.3 Sean 
Corrigan 

CorriganSe@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 

8.7 Saskia Hern herns@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

8.4 Saad 
Chaudhry 

chaudhrys@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

8.8 Fatuma 
Nyembo 
& 
Mariam Ahmed 

NyemboF@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
AhmedM@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Head of Year  
Ms Williams 

williamsp@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

 

9.1 Patrick 
Guthrie 

guthriep@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.5 Jack Reinecker RieneckerJ@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.2 Rena 
Choolun 

choolunr@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.6 Nimisha 
Raghwani 

raghwanin@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.3 Fahad 
Tahir 
& 
Oliver 
Marsh 

tahirf@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
MarshO@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.7 Sam Aylward aylwards@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.4 Swarbani 
Das 

dass@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

9.8 Mazeen Ammar ammarm@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Head of Year  
Mr Hall  

hallg@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

 

10.1 Chetna 
Patel 
& 
Luisa 
Trindade 
(Mon-
Thur) 

patelc@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
trindadel@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.5 Ryan Watson watsonr@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.2 Noah 
Tobias 

TobiasN@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.6 Martina Schmid 
& 
Michelle Cowles 
(Mon) 

schmid@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
cowlesm@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.3 Andrew 
Meldrum 

meldruma@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.7 Amy Goodman  
&  
Sean Corrigan 

goodmana@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
CorriganSe@hendonschool.co.uk 
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10.4 Bilal Sair sairb@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

10.8 Kamran Amauri AmauriK@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 

Head of Year Ms 
Fearon  

fearont@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

 
 

11.1 Mohammed 
Salem 

salemm@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.5 Keebriyah Ehiya  
& 
Jenny Lawy 

ehiyak@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
LawyJ@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.2 Derrick 
Mubiru 

mubirud@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.6 Charles Ebose ebosec@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.3 Awo Ege egea@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.7 Florije Hoxha hoxhaf@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.4 Adem 
Leadbetter 
& 
Sana Anwar 
(Tues-Wed) 

leadbettera@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
anwars@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

11.8 Aidarus Nuur nuura@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Head of Year  
Ms Jordan 

jordang@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

 

12.1 Rosa Garcia 
Soler 

garciasolerr@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

12.5 Kieron Keller kellerk@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

12.2 Alena 
Gavartin 

gavartin@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

12.6 Elahe Yazdi yazdie@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

12.3 Tim Butler butlert@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

12.7 Eileen Poh pohe@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

12.4 Cameron 
Dunham 
& 
Amna Anwar 

dunhamc@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
AnwarA@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

   

Head of Year  
Rick Hollingsworth   
Deputy Head of Year  
Craig Harper 

hollingsworthr@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
HarperC@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

 

13.1 Yasuyo 
Kidoguchi 

ykidog@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

13.4 Alpa Patel patela@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

13.2 Joe Jennings jenningsj@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

13.5 Konstantinos 
Kalogirou 

kalogirouk@hendonschool.co.
uk 
 

13.3 Anna Beams 
& 
Amna Anwar 

beamsa@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
AnwarA@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

13.6 Rebecca 
Moitra 
& 
Luisa Trindade 
(Fri) 

moitra@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
 
trindadel@hendonschool.co.uk 
 

Head of Year  
Rick Hollingsworth 
Deputy Head of Year  
Craig Harper 

hollingsworthr@hendonschool.co.uk 
 
HarperC@hendonschool.co.uk 
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